In this particular determination the amended rate will trickle down into Zones B and C and also 

storage of 143.89 m2. 

DETERMINATION: 

Accordingly, for the above reasons, the Tribunal allows the appeal and decreases the valuation 

of the Property as stated in the valuation certificate to €165m2 Zone A. 

E 14,490 (Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Euro)               

RIGHT OF APPEAL:  

In accordance with section 39 of the Valuation Act 2001 any party who is dissatisfied with the 

Tribunal’s determination as being erroneous in point of law may declare such dissatisfaction 

and require the Tribunal to state and sign a case for the opinion of the High Court